

For Immediate Release

<JJ Lin "JJ20" World Tour > Singapore & Kuala Lumpur Concert Dates

UnUsUaL Limited (the "**Company**") is pleased to announce that its wholly-owned subsidiary, UnUsUaL Entertainment Pte Ltd ("**UnUsUaL Entertainment**") will be presenting <JJ Lin "JJ20" World Tour > Singapore and Kuala Lumpur stops, as per schedule below:

| <u>City</u> | Venue | Date |
|------------------------|------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Singapore | National Stadium | 4 & 5 Nov 2022 Friday and Saturday |
| Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia | Bukit Jalil National Stadium | 18 Dec 2022 Sunday |

In addition, we will be bringing the tour down under to Australia in the first half of 2023. Information on the exact dates, cities and venue will be announced in due course.



Photo credit: JFJ Productions

#End#



About UnUsUaL Entertainment Pte Ltd

UnUsUaL Entertainment, a wholly-owned subsidiary of SGX-ST Catalist board listed UnUsUaL Limited, is a leading concert promoter in Singapore/East Asian region. It plans and manages concerts, fan meets, private events and music festivals. For more information, please visit <u>www.unusual.com.sg</u>.

This announcement has been prepared by the Company and its contents have been reviewed by the Sponsor, Hong Leong Finance Limited. It has not been examined or approved by the Exchange and the Exchange assumes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, including the correctness of any of the statements or opinions made, or reports contained in this announcement.

The contact person for the Sponsor is Mr Kaeson Chui, Vice President, at 16 Raffles Quay, #01-05 Hong Leong Building, Singapore 048581, Telephone (65) 6415 9886.

